Ms. Lisa Tang Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. 1274 Anvilwood Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Dear Ms. Tang:

NIST is pleased to inform you that your laboratory continues to be recognized by the Infocommunications Media Development Authority of Singapore (IMDA). The scope of recognition has been updated. The information regarding your recognition is as follows:

Identification No.: US0057

CAB Name: Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp.
Physical Location: 1274 Anvilwood Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089

Recognized Scope: IMDA TS IOT, IMDA TS DSRC, IMDA TS WSD, IMDA TS

CT-CTS, IMDA TS SRD, IMDA TS AR, IMDA TS GMPCS, IMDA TS CMT, IMDA TS CBS, IMDA TS UWB, IMDA TS

WBA, IMDA TS LMR

Date of IMDA Letter: February 20, 2023

You may submit test data to IMDA to verify that the equipment to be imported into Singapore satisfies the applicable requirements. The recognition of your organization will remain in force as long as the accreditation for the designated scope remains valid and your organization complies with the designation requirements

Recognized CABs are listed on the NIST website at https://www.nist.gov/standardsgov/lists-recognized-us-cabs. Please contact the TEL MRA Program at mra@nist.gov if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ramona J. Saar

NIST TEL MRA Program

Ramona J. Saar

Enclosure

cc: Nathalie Rioux - NIST





20 February 2023

Ms Ramona J. Saar Standards Services Group National Institute of Standards and Technology 100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2150, Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2150, USA

Dear Ms Saar,

Recognition of USA CAB under Phase 1 of the APEC TEL MRA - Bay Area Compliance Laboratories, Corp. (CAB Identifier: US0057)

- 1. We refer to your email dated 1 February 2023, requesting for the updating of scope of designation for the above Conformity Assessment Body ("CAB").
- 2. We are pleased to inform you that the Info-communications Media Development Authority ("IMDA") accepts the designation and recognises the testing capability of the CAB under Phase 1 of the APEC TEL Mutual Recognition Arrangement ("MRA").
- The attached "Annex IV to Phase 1 Procedures" (Notification of Recognition) specifies the scope with respect to Singapore's Technical Regulations. IMDA will update our website accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

Alan Choong Manager

Standards Development & Regulatory Technology

Encl.

ANNEX IV TO PHASE 1 PROCEDURES

(NOTIFICATION OF RECOGNITION)

Conformity Assessment Body Recognised by Singapore

Reference:	APEC TEL MRA	APEC TEL MRA	
Date of Notification:	1 February 2023		
Category of CAB:	Testing Laboratory ("TL")		
Name of CAB:	Bay Area Compliance Laboratories, Corp.		
Six-character Identifier:	US0057		
Mailing Address:	1274 Anvilwood Avenue		
	Sunnyvale		
	California 94089 USA		
Physical Address:	Same as above		
Name of Contact Person:	Ms Lisa Tang		
Title of Contact Person:	General Manager		
Phone and Email address:	+1-408-732-9162 x 3123		
	lisat@baclcorp.com		
CAB's website address:	www.baclcorp.com		
Technical Regulations for which this 0	CAB has been designated		
Scope of Designation	Designated date*	Accredited date	
IMDA TS IOT	20 February 2023	21 December 2022	
IMDA TS DSRC			
IMDA TS WSD			
IMDA TS CT-CTS			
IMDA TS SRD			
IMDA TS AR			
IMDA TS GMPCS			
IMDA TS CMT			
IMDA TS CBS			
IMDA TS UWB			
IMDA TS WBA			
IMDA TS LMR			
Name of Accreditation Body ("AB"):	American Association for Laboratory Accreditation ("A2LA")		
	("A2LA")		
Accreditation Certificate Number:	("A2LA") 3297.02		
Accreditation Certificate Number: Date of Issue:	,		
	3297.02		

^{*} Last designated in APR 2019

[#] The TL shall ensure that it maintains its accreditation status with the AB (clause 8.1 of IMDA MRA REC Scheme).